
 
 

 

 
Core-1, Scope Complex, 7 Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003 (INDIA) 

Phone No. +91 11 24362200, Fax +91 11 24364587 
PAN NO.AAACM1433E 

CIN L51909DL1963GOI004033 
 

Addendum No 2 dated 23.12.2015 to 
 

E-Tender No. MMTC/PULSES/IMP/2015-16/17 Dated:14.10.2015 
Closing At 1100 Hrs (IST) on 29.12.2015 

The following addendum is issued to the subject tender: 
8. Bid Bond: 
a) Bidder to submit a Bid Bond in the form of bank guarantee valid till 5th March, 2016 
in physical form or submit bid bond in the form of funds transfer in MMTC 
account. The bank co-ordinates are given below:- 
 
Bank particulars for inward remittance 
 
CITIBANK NA 
111, WALL STREET, NY-10043(SWIFT CITIUS33), UID 302619 
ACCOUNT NO. 36074976 (STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD, NEW DELHI) 
SWIFT: SBHYINBB012 
FAVOURING A/C NO.52142903753 OF MMTC LIMITED, NEW DELHI 
 
Bid bond OR fund transfer advise is to be furnished to MMTC before 1100 Hrs IST on 
29.12.2015 in physical form/bank advise. No interest will be payable on such deposit.  
The amount should reach MMTC before tender closing i.e. 29.12.2015 (1100 Hrs IST) 
and credit should be reflected in MMTC account.  The onus of ensuring receipt of funds 
in MMTC account before 1100 Hrs IST on 29.12.2015 rests with the Bidder and MMTC 
will not take any liability or responsibility for the same or for any delay in receipt through 
Banking channels in MMTC account.  The applicant making the remittance should be 
the bidder (foreign supplier) participating in the tender.  The wire details should clearly 
mention that this deposit is for bid guarantee purpose. In case MMTC is required to 
send back the bid bond amount after closure of tender after expiry of bid validity, the 
bank charges and exchange conversion charges at actual would be to the bidder’s 
account. 
b) Bank Guarantee (on prescribed form as at “Annexure III” in US Dollars equivalent to 
2% (Two percent) of the CNFFO value of the bid quantity. Bankers cheques would not 
be accepted as Bid money. 
c) Bid Bond(s) of the unsuccessful Bidder(s), including those whose bid(s) are not 
accepted due to conditions attached to the bid(s), will be returned after ten (10) days of 
award of the tender (to the successful Bidder(s). 



d) Bid money of successful bidder/s shall stand forfeited if they fail to provide 
performance guarantee as per terms of tender. 
 
All other conditions as per E-TenderNo.MMTC/PULSES/IMP/2015-16/17  dated 
14.12.2015  read with Addendum No.1 dated 15.12.2015 shall remain unchanged. 
 

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (AGRO) 


